IN—Y 1) Xk
289RB-2
389RB-2
369RB-2

PARTS LIST

JeGHEEW) CONSOLIDATED SEWING MACHINE CORP.

T @%@g/,;,ﬁzg%,qg%%g%%%%%%E%%%%%gVz%%gg%%%.

e A VRO



s

’ INDEX
Pages
TR, EM . e 1.2
FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER
FEL BB, T 3.4
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
WI%\¢WI@““w””m“m”m”m””m”m“m“”m”“5&
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
§ FHE AR, I Y R o i e 7.10
?\, NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
=T 0 W =T g ) 11.42
§ KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING )
2 ‘
% THH. FARIWER 1) =3 1) 10 i et ee 13.14
§ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM
. oL R PN 15.16
FEED ROCK SHAFT
A Ry A W A G N0 S It R T 17.18
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
T R . JI T e s e 19.22
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK
R A 23.26
TENSION
D 27.28
LUBRICATION
= 20 30
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS
I R L L R R R R R R 31.32

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

i e




M. LR

ARM TOP COVER

FACE PLATE,




miR. LR

FACEPLATE, ARM TOP COVER
o N
no| BRES |22 2 AR B PARTS NANE
o~ o «)
11 15035 o | e 1 | HEiR FACE PLATE
2 | 15036 = | ® » 1] HINGE
3| 15038 v | e « | 8 | it SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
4| 15037 e | 0 ° 1 | mRiER FACE PLATE SPRING
5 | 15039 e | e | « 1 2 | DAL SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
& | 15038 - * 1| mET A RUBBER
8 | 15038 « 2 | @RI L RUBBER
7] 15006 o | e | = 1 | PR ARM SIDE COVER
8| 8040 o | e « | 2 |t SOREW 9/64X40 L=8.0
9 | 15003 * - 1 | B ARM TOP COVER
10] 11007 e | s » 1 | EHR OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
11} 15004 - ® * 1 | EE—NRoEy GASKET
121 15007 e | » » | 7 | DR SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
13! 36708 e | @ 1 | KghA— THREAD TAKE UP COVER
141 6031-02 s | ® 1 | kdht SCREW 11/64<X40 L=0.0
15| 11008 * - 2 | Bk ARM TOP COVER THREAD GU{DE
15| 11006 . 1| Bk ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
16| 13076-02 « |+ | 2 | Fb NUT 7/32X32
18] 1307602 | = 1 | Fvb NUT 7/32X32
17 15088 = | ® » 1 | RGN 011 CONTROL SPRING
18] 8040 o | e | = 1 | kbt SCREW 9/84X40 L=8.0
191 11142 s | &« | 9 1 | Dyis— WASHER
201 11004 o | o= | 2 | 1 | HAMBLY 01L REGULATOR
21| 10587 s | o= | ® 1 | E=»ht SCREW 1/40%X40 1=3.3
221 15058 s bow Lo |1 | Rahklrah OIL REGULATING STUD
231 15059 e « o 1 | gAYy OIL REGULATING SPRING
24| 15067 s | e » 1| &GRS v O1L REGULATING DIAL
25| 8008 o | » ° 1 | ikdht SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=7.5
28| 16328 * 1| B ARM TOP COVER
271 15034C ¢ ® * 1 | Po=—Fa—7 s MR () OIL TUBE AND OiL WICK COMPLETE
281 7041 = | 2 | ik»ht SCREW 1/8X44 L=7
291 16504 ® 1| Rl — THREAD TAKE UP COVER
30{ 15054 o | v | = 1 | mAET () THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
41{ 10685 o | e + | 2 | E®RL SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5
321 10759-A ° + . 1 | wAHET(T) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
33| 10760 s | o® + | 1 | mAENTTVR FELT
34| 10685 I A 1 | kpht SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.5
35| 16257 « 1 | i FACE PLATE
Ll







xry., k&, S—Y—
TAKE UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

C =1 MOt LS R

YT
no| BEZS 2| & g na % PARTS NAKE
o~ & Ly
15208 s | e s 1 | k& ARM SHAFT
15033 o | o » T REmE 01l WitK
10506 L T T I - 527 3 A OIL STOP SGREW 7.85%20 L=6.0
10577 o | e | e | 1 | Z—DfglLhL PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75X24 L=11.0
19414 P 1 | 250 se—2arhh NECDLE BAR CRANK '
16203 o |1 | ITFLE—Tn NEEDLE ‘BAR CRANK
18415 e 1 e | e |+ fIEHRDAL POSITION SCREW 1/4X28 1=20.0
19416 o | o | o | 1 |DHAL SET SCREW 1/4%28 L=i4.0
10564 s e | e |1 | FERMSAGD Ty WASHER
9 | 10862 « | s 1 | L&A (8 ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
10| 16210 o | 1 Rl SCREW 9/64X40
11] 10524 o o s 1 | ikdhr SET SCREW 8.75X24 [=8.5
12| 16209 ° 1 | Twry BUSHING
13| 10725 ° ° e | 2 | BEARAGD) 7k OIL FELT
14] 13074 s oo | e | 1| BRIz ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR
15| 10587 o e ° 1 | ey ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
16| 13361 o | s | oo | 1 | R TILrs— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE
17] 19418 s | s | o | 2 |EMRL SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=4.5
18| 10568 e boe | e | 1 | HRLYLY BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
10| 10571 e oo | o | 1 | BRI S -2 kDRl SCREW 8.75X24 1=20.0
201 14003 o f o | o | 1 |FS=Ym MAGHINE PULLEY
23| 10576 e |+ 1 o | 1 | frBYRDRAC POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 1=21.0
24| 10579 e | s | e | 1 | EBRAC SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=20.0
25| 10589 e | = | o | 1 [ RAPF =Y ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
26| 10574 ol o | s | 2 | RAFT =Pl BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
27| 10571 s e | o 1 | 2ARS Y kil SET SCREW 6.75X24 1=20.0
281 10570 s | e | e | 1| RAPS—D— Rl POSITION SCREW 6. 7524 L=14. 5
25| 10524 o | e | = |~ Yt ht POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 8. 7524 L=6.5
30] 12133 o [ e | v | 1 | AT SR ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
32| 16403 o | 1 | RfR THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
32} 15504 * 1 | X% THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
32| 18003 & 1 | Xf THREAD TAKE UP LEVER
33| 16405 » 1| Xz THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
33| 15026 ° 1| Xfpas THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
2 s 1 | Fppex THREAD TAKE UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
341 10728 s | o | e 1 | RRREE OIL WiIeK
a5| 10528 o | » 1 | gtrs7 NEEDLE BAR GOMMECTING LINK
35| 16207 ° 1 | et NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
36| 15013 o | o 1| Ry THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD
36| 16205 = | 1 | Xy THREAD TAKE UP LEVER HINGE STUD .
37| 11042 LI T I B B 2 <% o OIL WicK
38! 10524 o | o | o | 1 | REVEDRE SET SCREW 6. 75X24 1=6.5
39] 10523 PR 1 | &SV IEY NEEDLE BAR COMNECTING LINK
39| 16203 = |1 | Ty NEEDLE BAR GOMMECTING LINK
40! 10728 e o2 e | 1 | $HBITLIE MR OIL WICK
411 15038 ° ® ° 1| mTAR RUBBER OIL STOPPER
421 19417 * . ¢ 1 | #HBZSL I D RCE) SCREW 1/4X28 1=6.5
19418 el e | o |1 | EHRITVIEV RDRLGE) SCREW 1/4X28 L~4.5
44| 10551 | » ° 1 | X THREAD TAKE UP LEVER 0iL GUARD
10650 e | o | o | 1 | REMSIEDRL SCREW 3,436 L=6.0
{471 10772 o | o | e | 1 | EEayF LIFTING ECOENTRIC CONNECTION
481 10773 LI o 1 | Z—FARFuy NEEDLE BEARING
491 19427 s | e b s 1 1 IR ETAA LIFTING ECCENTRIC
50| 19508 s o | s 1 | 2 ETHLEDRE SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=5.5
1511 11879 » | e | o | 1 T RE ETALYT— LIFTING ECCENTRIC GOLLAR
“1s2] 10573 s | e e |1 | PEZETHIIT~ R SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=11.0




HTHE. i

PRESSER BAR,VIBRATING PRESSER BAR




I, PETE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

o o4 o3
o D t )
NO ﬁ‘i“ﬁ‘g 252 % g %‘r% a% PARTS NANE
o ™ (3¢}
1| 10540 s s * RE: s PRESSER BAR
2 | 10539-A . e o 1| (T A0 PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3| 10781 ° . - 1 | E»ht SET SCREW 6.75X%24 L=11.0
41 15038 . 1| (b)) AL PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
4} 16325 * FilP-&: JOSN 0% PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
5 | 10761 o | x| ¢ 1 | k»he SET SCREW 8. 765X24 L=11.0
a1 10541 . * 1| RN PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7| 10862 o | s | e 1 | kHht SCREW 5/32X40 L=6.5
8 | 10543 e s | o0 | 1 | R PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
9 | 1078t « | = ° 1 | it SET SCREW 6.74X24 L=11.0
10| 18479 T A 1| i , PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11} 18518 « | e L o® 1| {RiaEiine SCREW 11/64X 40 L=14.0
121 10546-A « | o® » 1 | W shE TR TENSION RELFASE SLIDE
13| 10547 s | o® 1 | SR THERTR TENS|ON RELEASE SPRING
14| 18480 * » 1 | LoFiEdhl LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.0
15| 13380 * ¢ 1 |zl y PRESSFR BAR SPRING BARCKET
16| 13365 o | s | ® 1| BRI sEne PINGH SCREW M4X0.7 L=9.0
17| 10659 ¥ * 1| #x kP vsR- PRESSER BAR LIFTER
17] 13095 ¢ B EFL8— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
181 10660 O I 1 | {§x biFvs—rrht HINGE SCREW 4.5X32
101886 . 1 | #dmk LIFTING PRESSER FOOT(5/167)
10185 * 1| 4% LIFTING PRESSER FOOT (5/16)
10796 ° 1 | S LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
10664 » 1| AR R SCREW 3.4X36 L=9.0
10748 ¢ * 1) ARkl SCREW 3.4X36 L=8.0
19425 s | e | » t | #tdw | LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
10514 2 e = | 2 | B LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BASHING
16708 v | e » 1| gyt SCREW 1/4% 28
18516 « B = 1 | gahvhtgvk NUT 1/4X28
10728 * * s 1| e humE oL Witk
10677 * t | Oy WASHER
16508 s 1| <o LIFTING BELL CRANK
10558 = | e 1 | o LIFTING BELL CRANK
10557 o | e s | 2 | QosFHE (k) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
16507 . 1| <o () VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
10556 s s 1 | <o (N VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
10555 « |1 | iz VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
34713 o | ® 1| i VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
10554 o | e | ¢ | 2 | hWIRTYLY VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
10508 s t | iz AL T VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
10553-A s | e 1 | higzxryr s VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
15060 °o | s 1| LRl SCREW 35/16X24 L=16.0 ’
15118 o | s 1 | BhibtfE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
16528 : * 1| gz VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
10285 * 1 | R VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
10795 » 1 | iz VIBRATING PRESSER FCOT
10662 » * 1 | gDl SCREW 5/32X40 1=6.5
s 1| drfgzEdal SCREW 11/64%40 =7
10545 * 1 | ht SCREW 11/64X32
16508 * 1| r5vr CRANK
. % ) 1 Tl WASHER
19418 O I 1 | EFHLEERESE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
19420 e Loa b e b1 | ETAAEEESERNRT PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=18.0
10775 e | e | oe 11 ey FBRL HINGE SCREW 7/32X32
10703 e | s} e | 1| HERIYRBRLD Yy~ HASHER
10774 o | e | e |1 | ElEEYRAT LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
U I 1 | Ralryh NUT 7/42X32
10548 » “ » 1| KEERL LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 6.75X24
10737-01 * 1 | 74 i—H—F FINGER GUARD
. 1 | 74 H—H—F FINGER GUARD




LS. oy R
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME,ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

9—F ¢ ‘
C o
7

=

g

14151312 1§

(%]
N




FE

Rt &, EEoyR
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

o o8 oy

o | & | d -
NO ﬁgﬁﬁ? % g % %‘5 RE PARTS NANE
2 | 16249 |1 | WREA CAM
5| 16254 * 1 | AAY oy PIN d3X22
6 11428 » 1 | Bk 7 E~TYPE STOP RING 7
7| 16263 » 1. | A0 BUSHING
8| 16264 s 1| & COVER
9| 8044 « | 2 Lht SCREW 1/8X 44 L=1.5
10} 4070 . 1 |t SCREW M5X0.8 L=5
11} 16247-02 » 1|8 SHAFT
12 16324 . 1 | EE=x SHAFT SUPPORTER
13| 501089 « |1 RUER) SCREN 3/16X32 L=17
14| 16256 . 1 | fall(|) SCREW 3/16X32 L=10
15 50134 o | 2 | PIN
16| 4070 - i |l SCREW H5X0.8 L=5
171 16222-02 . 2 | Bkl SCREW M5,5X5
18| 16223-02 s | 2 | gHre PIN
191 16224-02 s 2 | waeFsk SPRING
20| 16225-02 ¢ | 2 | RU— SLEEVE
21| 16227-02 « | 2 | Ry PIN
22| 16231-02 LR VAR R0 5 S NUT 5/64%9.5
23| 16230-02 s | 2 19wk NUT 5/84
24| 16229-02 * 2 | UeEoR SPRING
251 16232-02 = | 2 {am STUD
28| 16226-02 ° 6 | M\ STEEL. BALL 3/32
27| 16228-02 » | 2 | ERYY TRIANGLE PIN
281 14704-02 o 12 | g NEEDLE BAR
291 16515-02 s | 2 | weEsk SPRING
30| 14705-02 * 1 2 | Rpyst— STOPPER FOR NEEDLE CLANP
31| 18242-02 « | 4 |ht SCREW 1/8X44 1=8
32| 16237-02 « | 2 | &% NEEDLE GLANP 5/18
33| 16243-02 « | 2 L SCREW 1/8%X44 L=3.5
36| 6332 « | 2 |gF NEEDLE DPX17 #24
a71 10560 o | 1 | A NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BARCKET
as!| 10561 « | 1 [®Hht LIFTING BARCKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X 32 L=6.5
39| 18510-02 + | 1 | gHgEE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
40 + | 2 |t SCREW 9/64X40 1=3.5
41} 16288-02 = | 2 | gHEirL BUSHING FOR NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER
42] 16211-02 = 11 | el NEEDLE BAR HOLDER :
431 10726-02 . 1 | 7=k FELT
441 10582-02 - 1 | XY EAE SLIDE BLOCK
45] 11878 = | 1 | E3vEShl SLIDE BLOCK STUD
48| 10578 - 1 | by NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
47| 10581 « | 1 | EEYELVRUEDRE SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
48| 16212-02 * t | eHmxE) NEEDLE BAR HOLDER (RIGHT)
48| 16214-02 e | 2 | Mye NEEDLE BAR HOLDING STOPPER
50| 16213-02 « | 2 | Bt SET SCREW 9/64X40 1L=3.5
51| 16216-02 = 1 | Fx NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER
521 16217-02 s | 2 | fLlAL SCREW 3/32X 56 L=4.2
53| 16215-02 s | 4 | R SPACER
54| 16212-03 « |1 | EHEREGR) NEEDLE BAR HOLDER (LEFT)
55| 4224-02 « 11 |ne SCREW 9/84X40 1=6.5
56| 16218-02 o 11 | AR GUIDE PLATE
57] 16218-02 ¢« | 1 |t SCREW9/64 X 40 1L=5.0




LS. EEay R

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME,ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION




gL A, EFeoR
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

Lo’ o~ o~
1 i )
NO f;‘}‘&ﬁ‘? % % % %ﬁ 8% PARTS NAME
o ™ <«
1] 158110-A * 1 | #HRREE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
1| 15547-A * 1 | $Hgts NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
21 11875 s | 1 | et aw HINGE STUD
3| 10825 o | e 1 | =»ht SET SCREW 6.75%X24 L=9.0
4| 15117 o 1o 1 | Bhtsg SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
51 8100 o | e 2 | Ehiesutdht SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
61 15031 o | e 1 | gHEEEWE OIL WICK
71 10560 e | s 1 | Ar—n NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BARCKET
81 10561 e | e 1 | Edhar LIFTING BARCKET GUIDE SCREW 11/84X32 L=8.5
9| 15032 * 1 | gt NEEDLE BAR
9| 10958 » 1 | g4 NEEDLE BAR
10| 10007 s 1 | $Hk NEEOLE CLANP (3/87)
11| 10535 . 2 | fHEHhl NEEDLE SET SCREW 3.4X38 L=4.5
12| 6332 e 1 ¢t NEEOLE
12 6332 * 2 | &t NEEDLE
13] 10531 . 1 | g NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
13| 10804 * 1 | fHiElE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
141 13365 ° 1 | HEREEH L PINCH SCREW M4 X0.7 1=9.0
14] 10532 . 1 | $HRfiEERD L PINCH SCREW 5/32%40 1=9,0
15] 10726 * » 1 | gHENRE oIl WicK
16} 10578 e | e 1 | kb NEEDLE PAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
171 t1878¢C P 1 | EX0EAEGD SLIDE BLOCK CONPLETE
18| 11877 s | 1 | EXYEAE SLIDE BLOCK
18] 11876 s | e 1| EosErshlt SLIDE BLOCK STUD
201 10581 ° » 1 | bosrntephalt SET SCREW 7/32%32 L=1.0
21| 15016 s | e 1| g ROCK SHAFT CRANK
22| 10819 e | » 1 | E&EDRL PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
23] 12606 o | @ 1 | dtggayr ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNEGTION
241 10728 e | » 1 | EREny R OIL WiCK
251 8014 L 1 | #EuyFIhr (h) HINGE SGREW 9/32X28 L=13.1
26! 8105 e | e 1 | E#oy R (U8 ok NUT 9/32X28
27| 10758 * * 1 | oy Rkt (k) HINGE SCREW 11/32X28 L=26.0
281 15017 . * 1| BRI NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME REGULATING PIPE
29| 15019 . s 1| BOEHNEDE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30| 10754 o | e 1| RYEEBEAEHRL PINGH SCREW 6.75X24 =18
31| 15018 * * 1 | ROFAAATTyw WASHER
32| 3036 N « 1 | gyl (k) Fyh NUT 11/92X28
33| 10778 o | 1 | Wi gey oLIp
a4l 10778 s | . 1| Wt OILWICK
351 4221 o | » 1| M OIL WICK RETAINER
36| 15007 s | » 1 | AFETHRGE EDRE SCREW 9/64X40 1=10.0
37| 15088 . 1 | RER THREAD GUIDE
38 - 1 | Rt SCREW 1/8X40 L=4.3

10




KR AR THERIR S0
KNEE LIFTING LEVER,PRESSER BAR SPRING

od ¥

11



7

RO

SR

S

3

PNENELES: N TeRS
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING, PRESSER BAR SPRING

no| BRES g 2|8 s RE PARTS NAKE
SRR
1| 10710 RN ERRREE KMEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2| 10112 s ] e | ¢« | 1 | XBEDRL HINGE SCREW 6. 75X 24
3| 13059 sl e | o |t |BiER ‘ SPRING
4| 11154 e { o | o | 1 | Bifakdht SCREW 6. 75X 24
5| 10711 e e | e |1 AB KNEE LIFTER COMNECTING LEVER
8! 10712 e j e | o | 1 | ABEDRL HINGE SCREW 6. 75X 24
7| 12150 e | o | o | 1 | BV KMEE LIFTER COMNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD
8] 10714 « | v ] e 1 | BORLS— LIFTING ROD COLLAR
9| 10581 o o | s | 1 | ROBRYIT—DHNL LIFTING BARCKET GUIDE SCREW 11/84X32 L=6.5
10| 10T17¢C o | e e | 1 | AvELaGH) LIFTING ROD ROLLER BARCKET COMPLETE
1] 10717 e | e | o | 1t | RAUELE LIFTING ROD ROLLER BARCKET
121 10718 s | s 1 ¢ | 1| RAYELEO-—-T— LIFTING ROD ROLLER
131 10719 o | o | o | 1 | RVBLER—-F—-LEDAL SCREW 3.4X36
14| 10561 o | e ° i | avgEtLatdhal LIFTING BARCKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64X32 1=6.5
15| 10705 e | e | e |t | RABAKITR PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)
18] 10708 o | ¢ | ¢ | 1 | KiRKIZhEThL PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW
171 11156 e | oo | o | 1 | kiR PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW

12




Tl FTANLET—1—, EYAHT
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

47

46

I S o)

-y

At T

2t
3
5

13



Tﬁ\ —F'/\“/l/}\j"“y‘"'\ i%yﬁ“?
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

¥l ’
NO %ﬁﬁ? g g g %lr% 723 PARTS NANE
o ™ o}
1] 10944 el et o | 1 | T HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2| 10782 sl e 11| TRRARA(E) BUSHING (LIFT)
3| 1057 el e | o | 1 |iEDRAL SET SCREW 6. 75X 24 1=20.0
4] 11080 » - » 1 | FRIAZA (&) o h CILING FELY
51 12135 o | e | e | 1 | FEAZA(D) BUSHING (RIGHT)
8| 10622 LI IR BRI N T B¢ 5% =Y SET SCREVW 6.75X24 L=14.0
71 10728 L BT IR B R 7510 ey 018 WICK
8| 30157 e e e 11 | FETYLYHr—2 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (BAGK)
8| 10571 = e | 1 | kDht SET SCREW 6, 75X 24 1=20.0
10| 10608 I « |3 | WY ikdihae SCREW 3,4X238 t=5.0
11| 10587 e e | s | 1 | Fap=FULy BALL BEARING
12| 10807 ° s s Vo FTRIRTY Y 5 COLLAR
13| 10586 A2 IR B B N YT, SV SET SCREW 1/4X32 |=5.§
14| 10858 el e | ¢ | 1 | fr@EDdRAL POSITION SCREW 1/4X82 L=5.5 -
15| 10608 N L NN B R 51 %4 BALL BEARING RETAINING BASHER
16| 10610 e d o | o i 1 | FTrAM~— SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
17 10574 e e e 1 Ay PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
18] 10611 s | s | o I 1 | TR —)—D s SAFETY CLUTCH GOLLAR
19| 10612 e { = | s | 2 |EnhaL SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
20] 10615 e s | 1| TV~ —RITh SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
21 10614 s ® * 1 | TS~y HINGE PIN
|22] 10581 sl 2| e | 1| TR Y- iebiall | SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
231 10619 2l e | = |1 | FRAMS =AY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH SPRING
241 10618 o e | e L1 TN~y il SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
25| 10816 sl s e | | FTRAM A SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
26| 10613 . s ° 1 | TR~ o HINGE STUD
271 10581 s . . LRE: ¥ 3125 ~ 1M SCREW 7/32X32 L=1.0
28] 10617 sl c ] e |t | FRARA—Y—/R SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
29| 10620 el x| e | 1| FRAMN —U—Ery SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH PIN
30] 10622 el et e |1 | RE HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
31| 10766 . N . 1 | iRl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
320 10639 o | o | s | 1 | rERDRAL POSITION SCREY /432 L=8.0
33| 10672 s f e | e It I MULESUN FEED REGULATING STUD (SHALL)
34| 10673 o | et s | 1 I RFYLY SPRING
35| 10674 e boe | o 11 [ Emrn cLIp
36| 10827 L T T B B B3 e oy FEED DRIVING FLANGE
37| 10765 e | o | o 1 | Ewhl SCREY 1/4X32 L=11.0.
28| 10628 e |l e | 2 | 1 | EARDAC POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 1.=12.0
39] 15022 ol e | o |1 | 2oy FEED DRIVING CAM
40] 10634 e os |1 | Horehlbey FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC PIN
411 1083t * e | |1 B30y FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION QI8
421 10629 = s | s | 2 | kBhr SCREW 1/8X40 L=8,0
43| 10630 el et e | 2 |frBRBRL | POSITION SCREY 1/8%40 1=5.0
441 10626 s e | s | 1 | WBEhe FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC
10625 =l e | = | 1 ERLY Y AR SPRING
461 10623 ® * # 1 LY GOLLAR
47| 10588 e 1+ | » | 2 | B0 SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5. 5§
481 10871 o » » VLSS (R FEED REGULATING STUD (LARGE)
48| 10873 e i s | s | 1 | xryy SPRING
50| 10674 v . * 1 | DYy cLip
51 15023 LA N T BTN B o5 RETAINING RING
52| 10838 o e | e | 2 | kv~ HOOK DRIVING GEAR
53] 10639 . “ s 2 | {rE*DHRL POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=8.0
54| 10766 e | o | o | 2 | bR SET SCREW 1/4X32 £=7.0
55| 10837 o |« | e | 1 | D ETHRhUA FEED LIFTING CAM COMPLETE
56| 10658 o | e | o | 1 |IkdIL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
57| 12138 e et e 11| s GEAR COVER
58| 10561 e« | o | 2 Rt SCREW 11/64X32 L=6.5 .
591 12140 e L s o | 1 |7xah FELT

14




X Bh
FEED ROCK SHAFT

15




o T

R P G

XY
FEED ROCK SHAFT
woEe | b | b &
NO | BRT N? % § g ?{5 A& PARTS NAKE
11 12130 e | o | o | 1 | XDEAEx FEED BAR BRACKET
21 10595 a ] e | o |1 |20 FEED LIFTING CAM FORK
3| 10596 e | o] e |t |aoFEIA ofLING FELT
4 | 10597 s | s ] e | 1 |i&DRAC SCREW 1/8X40 L=3.3
§ | 70128 e | e . 1 | 2oFEDhl SCREW 7/32X32 L=15.0
6 | 10599 ° » L 1 | DTy p— WASHER
71| 16704 « | e | e [ 1 | o FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
8 | 18085 | s s | 2 | RUBEREDAL PINCH SCREW #5X0.8 1L=14.0
9| 16705 e | « | 1 | &bbRrvhl FEED BAR HINGE PIN
10| 16706 o | o | ¢ | 1 PBYEAVRUTYE HUT 1/4X28
11 11888 o | s | o | 1 |EIK FEED ROCK SHAFT
121 10588 e 1o | o« |1 XDERIAVGN FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
13| 10522 s |« | e | 1 | AZADNEDRAL SCREW 6. 75X 24 L=14.0
14| 11068 e f e} e |1 T LINER
15| 10761 o Lo b oo |1 A DR SCREW 6. 75X24 L=11.0
16 10593 o | o 1 e | 1 | ROMHT—G) COLLAR (FRONT)
17] 10764 o | s | o | 2 | AL SET SCREW 6.75X24 1=4.5
18] 10763 o | * 1 | X0EAS L (8) FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
19| 10571 o e oo 1 | () EDHRL SOREW 6. 75X 24 L=20.0
20| 11068 s e | s |1 TS LINER
21§ 10525 o L oe | e 1| AR ER) IRDTACESH) SOREW 6. 75X 24 1L=9.0
22| 10593 s e b e | 1|V (HR) COLLAR (BACK)
231 10764 s | & | o | 2 |BhL SET SCREW 6.75X24 L=4.5
24| 16708 e | oe 1o« |1 I RDRATSE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
25| 19420 s e s |2 | RUMBIMNASEED L PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
26| 11962 o | e | e | 1 | RURRIESEYY FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD
27| 11954 s | e . 1| RN OfL WicK
28| 11853 « | = « | 2 | RO IEYEDRL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

16




NV L—, TEUYDwy K ;
FEED REVERSING LEVER,FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

m————

Vo)
Y

17



SR

SygUr—, FEYaR

FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

o~ o o~
[ I i
o| BRES 12 2|8 |he % PARTS NAKE
o~ 3 L]
11 34031 P R O T 2 Y% s e FEED REVERSING LEVER
2| 10845 O P R R P T Py e Tay WA SCREW 15/64X28 L=18.0
3| 15208 S A B R Y Jga e FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT
4| 10802 o | e | e | 1| AuZLt—RS— COLLAR
5 | 8009 e | e | ¢ | 1 |0l SET SCREW 15/64%20 L=7.5
8] 11942 o e | s | 1 | Lat—RRE FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK
7| 1365 o | e | e | 1] LA RL PINCH SCREW 15/84X28 L=16.0
8| 12283 e e L oe | | Ru2iifnyR FEED REVERSING COMNECTION ROD
8| 10712 e o | o | 2 | AuZiEnyREBRL HINGE SCREW 6. 75X 24
10] 10806 e 1 e | e | 1 | Rurb-BiTh FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING
11} 11951 e | o ] o | 1 | F&EIOUR FEED REVERSING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
12| 10773 * ° * 1| TREYOuR I—~Rayy s NEEDLE BEARING
13| 11955 e e e |1 IR FEED REVERSING ECCENTRIC CONNECTIOH LINK
14| 11952 s | o | o | 1 | TikYEOFEY HINGE PIN
15| 11954 e | s | e 1 | TRYRFE K OIL WiCK ,
16| 11956 e | e ¢ 1| AMRYLY FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK
17| 11953 e | e . L ARl SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
18| 16707 s [ e | o | 1 | MRXITO0R) FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK
19| 19420 o | e | e | 1 | EHRITIRIRRL PINCH SCREW 1/4X28 L=16.0
20| 11853 2 B 1 | SR 2T2 R D ht -] SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
21| 11958 e | s | o | 1 | HRIITI(E) FEED REVERSING MECHANISH SUPPORT LINK
22 11953 o | s | e |1 | EHAXITY(E) DAL SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5
23| 31029 s | o | s 1 | R ITe FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK HINGE STUD
241 11960 * ¢ » 1 | T OtL WicK o
25| 11950 s | s e 1L | EIRRSTLY(E) A FEED REVERSINQ MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK STUD
26| 10786 s | e | o | 1 |EDRAL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=1.0
27| 10404C s | e | = | 1 | RurihRh FEED REVERSINQ SHAFT
28] 11047 el el o | 1 | b5~ COLLAR :
28| 10586 e Lo | » | 2 |kt SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
30| 11948 o L os | o |1 | RN HBE TS FEED REVERSING SHAFT BRACKET
31{ 10754 e 1o |« |1 Ay ERET Syt SET SCREW 6.75X24 1L=16.0
32| 11949 o | e s | 2 | @mBRL STOPPING SCREW
33| 4135 e | e | & | 2 |Fwh NUT ¥5X0.8

18




hvtH. hv

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

14

26
25

22

21

38 35

|——20

| }—27

19




s

i

S e U S

IwtE. b~
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK
BoES | 5| 2| o |mE
No| BEES % § g oY RE PARTS NAME
11 14007 = | s | 2 [ H=h HOOK SHAFT SUPPORTER
21 14708 o | 2 | A HOOK
2| 14505 » 2 | be HOOK
3| 16408 o | 2 #ey BOBBIN
3| 15081 » 2 | Ry BOSBIN
4| 14008 « |« | 2 | 7=k FELT
51 14032 e | s [ 2 |d—Tr OPENER
6] 14033 o | s | 2 | d—TFTIBhroh 1 OPENER BRAGKET
71 15055 el e | 2 | Rt SCREY
8| 14010 v |« | 2 |7=nb FELT
9| 14008 s | s | 2 |Heh HOOK SHAFT
10| 10657 s « | 2 |BHL GEAR
11| 10658 = | s | 2 | BN SCREW
12{ 10787 « | o | 2 | DAL SET SCREW
13| 14034 o f e | o2 aetk OIL WICK
141 14014 * . 2 | AR | HOOK COVER
15| 14013 + | e |24 [ WU | soRew
16| 14017 e | e 2 |ax | SPRING
17 12120 - » | 4 |fal SCREW
18] 12136 s | o | 4 | Ty | WASHER
19| 14506 o | e | 1 | ERffE “| FEED PLATE SET BRACKET
20) 12127 o |« | 1 |BYE FEED BAR
211 14567 o | 1 | YR FEED DOG 5/16
211 14566 * 1 B0k FEED DO0A 3/8
22| 105861 s | v | 1 | EOMEDRL SET SCREW
23| 14597 = | e | 2 |7zAb FELT
24| 14509 o | o | 2 | ¥H—r—i SUPPORTER PLATE
25| 6339 s | e 1 |t SCREW
28| 12128 s » 1 | fAB SQUARE BLOCK
27| 12129 * * 1 | ABRE SCREW
281 10703 » - 1 | Oyig— WASHER
28| 13076 e | « | 1 |Fub NUT
30| 12110 « | o | 4 IRt SCREW
31| 12138 ¢ | o | 4 |Tyiy— WASHER
32| 12131 = | s | 1 jRU | SCREW
33| 50103 = s L1 {Fub NUT
134| 14513 1o b2 | COVER PLATE
35| 14509 D « | 2 | #HERA BRACKET
36| 14024 « | » 1 6 R SCREW
37| 14527 L oe |2 | SHRAEE PLATE 5/16
37 s 1o | 2 | SHRAREIR PLATE 3/8
38| 14547 e | 1 | gHE THROAT PLATE 5/16
38| 14546 . 1 | gHE THROAT PLATE 3/8
39| 12232 » | s |1 AR PLATE 5/186
39| 14517 * 1 | ;iR PLATE 3/8
40| 8031 s |« | 1 {0t SCREW

20




hv
HOOK SADDLE ,HOOK

hvti.

«\l‘-l\ ’l| b

21




e

i

Y

s

Ivt&, b~
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK
BRES |5 | o | & |wm
NO| DORT Mo €155 o 8 PARTS NAME
SRR
1| 14024 . 4 | he SCREW
2| 14023 . 1| EHERA G BRACKET (FROND)
3| 14022 ° 1| $HRZE @) BRACKET (BACK)
4 . | eHERE K BRACKET (BACK) PLATE
5| 14013 . 16 | hat SCREW
6 | 14027 * 1 | BffAiR REAR COVER PLATE
7| 13076 s LI 2 8 NUT
8 | 15038 . 1 |t SCREW
9| 12123 . 1 | BftE SIDE COVER BRACKET
10 12110 o 4 | he SCREW
11| 14030 . 1 | Ebg FEED DOG
12| 10561 ° 1 | EEDhr SET SCREW
13] 12127 ° 1 | &®YE FEED BAR
14] 12131 ° 1 |t SCREW
15| 50103 s 1 {Fwk NUT
16| 14028 . 1 | Z=nb FELT
17] 6339 s 1 jhat SCREW
18| 12128 » 1 AR SOQUARE BLOCK
19} 12129 . 1 | ABRhr SCREW
20| 10703 . 1 | Ioie— WASHER
211 13076 ¢ 1 ok NUT
22| 14021 * 1| &R THROAT PLATE
231 14025 . 1 | Bfte FEED PLATE SET BRACKET
24| 12138 . 4 I Dyl WASHER
25| 12120 * 4 | L SCREW
28] 14008 . 1 | eith HOOK SHAFT
27| 14032 + 1| A—F OPENER
28| 14033 . 1| FT PTG ok OPENER BRACKET
29| 15055 + 1 | ht SCREW
30 14010 ° 1 | 7=b FELT
31| 10657 . 1 | fhE GEAR
32| 10658 . 1 | Yt SCREW
33| 10767 . 1 | kdht SET SCREW
34| 14008 ® 1 | 7xAME) FELT
135! 14034 * 1 ¥ OlL Wik
36} 14012 . 2 | EHR COVER PLATE
137 15041 . 1 | A BOBBIN
38 14005 e 1 | b HOOK
39| 14014 . 1| e HOOK COVER
40| 14017 e 1 ]k SPRING
41 12132 . 1 | Al PLATE
42 » 1 | e SCREN
43 . 4 | he SCREW

22




TR
TENSION

23



AT
TENSION
T 3
no| MRES g12|g ua BE PARTS NAKE
X138
1| 10961C-A 3 1 | @rEE TENSION BRAGKET COMPLETE
2 1 10981 ° 1 |8, TENSION BRACKET
31 10957 o 1 | RDBDEL TENS 0N RELEASE PIN
41 10952 e 1 | RPIDEE) TENSIOH RELEASE PIN (LONG)
5| 18531 ° 4 | B|ym TENSION DISC
8| 19532 s 2 | h—I TENSI0N RELEASE WASHER
71 19533 » 2 | BRIy TENSION SPRING
8| 28208 * 2 | m—loyhRpyst— NUT WASHER
9 | 19513 s 2 | m—bybFwh NUT 1/4X40
10{ 10962 3 1 | RFETFRER) THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
11] 10053 o 1 | #Blaryy THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
12] 10694 » 2 | ZEm THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
13| B144682 * 1 | ZEMDRht SCREW 3/32X56 L=12.2
14| 19534 ° 1 | w—lyhroh v
15| 10678 ® 1 | 49 a0i TENSION RELEASE PLATE
16| 19422 ¢ 2 |49 ArHEBaL SCREW
17| 10690 s 1 | =ty THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
18] 10850 » 1 | AFY TS iEd Rl SCREH 3.4X36 1=6.0
19| 15517 ° 1| Kk THREAD RETAINER
20} 15055 - 1 | R&#EDHRL SCREW 11/84X32 1=9.0
21| 10720 s 1 | RDADEIAR) TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD
1
21 109861 s 1 | BT TENSION BRACKET
3
41 10952 ® 1 | RP2ZDEY(ER) TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONG)
51 19531 . 2 | TENSI0H DISC
8| 19532 o 1 | A —m TENS 0N RELEASE WASHER
7| 19533 ° 1 | RBRSYY TENSION SPRING
8 | 28208 s 1 | m—bybAbys S NUT WASHER
9| 19513 s 1 | g—vybkbvh NUT 1/4X 40
10} 10792 ° 1| REBFEER) THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
11
12} 10694 ° 1 | —g®m THREAD CONTROLLER DISC
13| 10695 ® 1 | ZEMEDHRE SCREW 3/42X56 L=7.0
14} 19534 ° 1 | e—bobtyb NUT
15| 10878 - 1 | #RIDIR TENSION RELEASE PLATE
i6| 19422 » 2 | FWIDRERL SCREW
17| 10890 ® 1 | Ay THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
18] 10850 » 1 | AP EaEnRL SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0 '
19
20| 15085 - 1 | Ka#khht SCREW 11/64X32 1=9.0
21 10720 » 1 | RDIDEAR) TENS 10N RELEASE PLATE ROD
22| 15082 ° 1 | KA THREAD RETAINER

24




TR
TENSION

25




T

AT
TENSION
cma | LT
NO %BA‘;{}%? % % % %r% RS PARTS NANE
o~ ~ o«

1] 16322-02 * RETT GUIDE

2| 16323 * 1 | BRRYY PIN

3 . 1 | Rt SCREW 9/64 X 40

4| 16287-02 . 1 | PIN

5] 18270-02 L2 | wRftey PIN

6 | 18271-02 s | 2 | 4R PIN

7| 16269-02 + | 4 | #BRC CAP SCREW 5/16% 28

8 | 1651602 o | 4 | Unexsk SPRING.

8| 16272-02 ¢ | 2 |myFm=UR BALL JOINT .

10] 16273-02 « 1| fLAFAL CONNECTING ROD ;
11| 4135-02 o 2 | ok NUT 5 !
12| 16321 . 1 8 ARH X
13| 16514 » 1| FEk BOLT 15/64X40 L=10 ;
14 o | 2 | Rt SCREW 11/64X40 1=9.5 i
15] 16279 . 1 Rt SCREW M5

16| 16319 o 1| $HIEERL A — STOP MOTION CONTROL LEVER

17] 16274 o 1|8 SHAFT

18| 16278 » 1 | RV SPRING PIN 318

19| 16318-02 . 1| B/EE TENSION BRAGKET

20| 16282 + 1 | Bffnae SCREW

211 16286 * 1|2 SPRING

221 16320 * 1] st LEVER

23| 10678-02 s 1| RQ35HiK TENSION RELEASE PLATE

24| 10679-02 s 2 | RBHERL SCREW

251 10791 s 1 e PIN A2X9

26| 10958 s 1 |y PIN A2X14

271 10852 ® 11 RdDEE TENSION RELEASE PIN

28] 10957 . 1 | K3 ECAR) TENSION RELEASE PIN (LONG)

29| 10789 » | 2 | W/ TENSION STUD

30] 19531 s | 4 [ZWTFM TENSION DISC

31 19532 + | 2 | f—I TENSION RELEASE WASHER

32{ 19533 o 2 | ®BERATYLS TENSION SPRING

3a| 28208 I B =T P S S N NUT WASHER

34| 19513 * 2 | a—bybioh NUT 174X 40
34A] 19534 . 1 | a—Lbybtob NUT

35| 18417 » 1| kW THREAD CONTROLLER STUD :
36| 16413 = |1 Tvia— WASHER i
371 10894 o | 2 | ZEm THREAD CONTROLLER DISC .
38| 10689 - 1 | RBAFYY THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING j
391 16411 . 1 | RBIRTY Y THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING i
40] 16414 . 1 R TENSION BRACKET )
411 16418 ® 1 | A0 BUSHING
42| 8103 + | 3 e SCREW 11/64 X 40 ;
431 18419 < ]t AR BUSHING ; i
441 16412 * 1 | ZHMEDRE SCREW 3/32X56 (=12, 2

451 16284 » U | Efrht SCREW 13/84X32 L=23

481 16283 . 1|k SPRING

47| 16287 ¢ 1 | Tyip— WASHER

48| 16285 N 1 | Fvh NUT

48] 16327 » 1 vy PIN

50] 10890 ° 1 | ALY rE THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP

51| 10650 N V| AFY kil SCREW 3.4X36 L=6.0

521 158517 N 1| g THREAD RETAINER

53| 15055 » 1| R&tEd Rt SCREW 11/64X 32 1=9,0

54| 10720 . 1| ApdHY TENS!ON RELEASE PLATE ROD

26



ol
LUBRICATION

27



A5

LUBRICATION
woEe (0| |8 |nm
NO| T o § = § oTY e PARTS NANE
SRERE:
1] 12089C et e | 2 b1 | Me—AFa—T ) OIL TUBE AND OIL WicK
2| 15087 e | v | o | 1 | Em—AFal-THRA) RETAINER
3| 8333 e | e | e 1 | it SCREW 9/64%X40 1=8.5
4 | 15811C e |« | e 1| B T (4 OIL TUSE AND OIL WicK
5| 15088 ol e | e |1 | EE-AFa—THZEB) RETAINER
8 | 6333 s e | o« | 1 ]ikdRL SCREW 8/64X40 L=6,5
71 15508 e | o | e I | M2 F T J2(C) RETAINER
8| easa L B 1 | iEDHhat SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
9 | 15508¢C o | o | e t e U F e (8) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK
10| 15097 P P U o= F a7 2 (D) RETAINER
111 6333 e | o ] o 1 | kR SCREW 8/64X 40 £=8.5
121 15077 s | = * 1| sy BED OIL TUBE CLAMP
13] 11108 2t e 1 e |1 | I TINL olL FELT
14| 11108 s | o | e 1 | Dt SCREW 1/4X32 L=13
15 11085 o | o | e L | FliAY A e 01L STOP SCREW 7/16X28
16| 11069 o | s | o U | FEAT AT =R OiL FELT
171 11070 ° o ° 2 | IEDESL MR OIL STOP SCREW 7/16X28
18] 11071 e | s | e | 2 | Wity PACKING
19| 11069 s | e | o | 4 | BoMASLTESLN OIL FELT

28




0§

MR

,
:EMEES@Q@N

ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS

29




Y

MiE &
ACCESSORIES AND ATTACHMENTS
weEe | & | s 2 |we
NO| e § v § § oTY RE PARTS NAME
o ™ o
1| 10947 o s |1 I R TEYh THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE (3)
1 » 1 | R TEwh THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE (2)
2| 15101 o | o | @ 1 | RR3PLoh BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
31 6332 * * 4 | & NEEDLE
3| 6332 . 2 | & NEEDLE
4| 16408 + | 4 |l BOBBIN
4| 15041 = 4 |y BOBBIN
4] 15041 » 2 | ey BOBBIN
51 10747 s | o | o 1 | RELYF WRENCH (17184 > #)
6| 11969 e | o ¢ 1 | RALYSF WRENCH (2. 5ma)
71 11487 e | o | o 1 | AELLvr WRENCH (3mm)
8| 10748 ° ° * 1 | ARV DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
9| 8124 o | o« | s 1 kA8 SCAEW DRIVER (SAMLL)
10] 8120 e | e ] e 11 [ RFAN SCREW DRIVER (MIDOLE)
1] 8118 o | e | o | 1 |FSA SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
12| 11193 e | o | s 1 | FAnsry OIL TANK
13] gi25 e 1o | s |1 ¥y 0IL BOTTLE
141 11196 L2 B 1 | vvevh THWEEZERS
15| 8132 LI I 1 | RS ACCESSORIES PACK
16| 15080 o | e | e 1 | g DRIP PAN
17] 15081 s 1 e | o | 8 |Kht WOOD SCREW
18| 15082 » | s | s 1 | Wi OiL. BOTTLE
18] 10735 » o - 1 | R ey KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE
20| 6052 e | s | » | 3 |kht WOOD SCREW
21] 11886 sl s | o | 2 I3t Us HACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
22] 8055 = | e | o | 4 lgr BAIL
23| 11169 sl e | e | 2 {2 BACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
241 11170 | e | o+ | 4 |EVIEDRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=7.5
25] 11887 s | el s | 4 |3 MACHINE REST
28| 6055 o | e | o] 4 NAIL

30




55 &

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

31




B7E bt

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

o~ ™ o
& .
no| MEES g 2 g bt BE PARTS NAME
L1313
11| 11162 s | e | o | 2[R SCREW 3.4X26 L=5. 4
2| 14050 o | = | o | 1 | SRR Hrt— BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER
3| 12418 s e | | 2 |0t SCREW 13/64X32 1=9.0
4| 14051 s s | e | 1 | RAPH—FK BELT GUARD
5| 13427 sl e o | 1 | Ex SUPPORTER
6 | 50103 s | » | e | 1. |Fvk NUT 3/16X32
71 14024 ol e | e | 1 | SCREW 3/16X32 L=9. 6
8 | 50088 ¢ . P 1 | Uoiy— WASHER
8| 10561 s f e ] o 1 jht SCREW 11/84%32 L=6.5
10] 11142 o | et o ]| 2 |Dyia— WASHER '
11] 10850 s | o | o | 1 0 SCREW 3,438 1=6.0

32




MAIN office
131 W. 25th Street
New York, NY 10001
Tel: 212-741-7788
Fax: 212-741-7787

e-mail: consew@att.net

- Consolidated Sewing
Machine Corp.

Website: www.consew.com

4013 N.W. 79th Avenue
Miami, FL 33166
Tel: 305-471-0200
Fax: 305-471-0243

e-mail: miamisales@consew.com

Los Angeles, CA
2320 South Hill Street

Los Angeles, CA 90007
Tel: 213-745-8844
Fax: 213-745-8855

e-mail: lasales@consew.com






